FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	attached original documents or conv thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	ddress of receiving party(ies):	
Bodnar, Lance M.	Name: TRW Inc.	
Chapelle, Gregory P.		
<i>y</i> .	Internal Address: Law Department, E2/6072	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
	Street Address: One Space Park	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other	City: Redondo Beach State: CA ZIP: 90278	
Execution Date: May 9, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: $05/09/2000$	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/5728/7 Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes X No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
-		
Name: Patent Counsel	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: TRW Inc.		
	Enclosed	
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: I Day 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1		
Street Address: Law Department, E2/6072	8. Deposit account number:	
One Space Park	20-1515	
City: Redondo Beach State: CA ZIP: 90278	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
the original document.  Michael S. Vetaka	who gotton 5/17/00	
Michael S. Yatsko  Name of Person Signing	Significant Date	
	over sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
/07/2000 DNGUYEN 00000226 201515 09572817 Washington, D.C. 20231		

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consi	deration, the ad	equacy and receipt of which are
hereby acknowledged, we <u>Lanc</u>		
respectively, of <u>San Diego</u> ,		
hereby sell and assign to TF		
California, an Ohio corporat		
		ovements in <b>SINGLE BIT ERROR</b>
		<b>HNIQUE</b> which has been invented
by us, as described in the a	upplication for U	nited States Patent which we
executed respectively, on	May 9, 2000	and
May 9, 2000 ,	and any and all	applications for patent and
patents therefore in any and		
		eof, and the right to claim the
priority date of the first f		
		y it is to issue patents, to
		ulting therefrom to said TRW
		e that on request and without
		TRW Inc., we will communicate
to TRW Inc. or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us		
respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue		
		enerally do everything possible
		nominees to obtain and enforce
proper patent protection for		
propor pacomo prosocción for		
		( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )
? MAY, 2000	Inventor:	any wax
-		Lance M. Bodnar
$Q_{-1}$		
<u>7 May</u> , 2000	Inventor:	Allegon F. (Kaplille
J		Gregory P. Chapelle

PATENT REEL: 010828 FRAME: 0781

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	) } cc
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO	) ss )
satisfactory evidence to be within instrument and acknown his her authorized capacity.	before me, Judith L. Nelson  -or proved to me on the basis of the person whose name is subscribed to the vledged to me the helphe executed the same in and that by his her signature on the ne entity upon behalf of which the person acted,
JUDITH L. NELSON  Commission # 1204367  Notary Public - California  San Diego County  My Comm. Expires Dec 9, 2002	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
(SEAL)	Notary Public
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO	) )ss )
personally known to me satisfactory evidence to be within instrument and acknown his her authorized capacity	before me, <u>ludith L. Nilson</u> Gregory P. Chapelle  -or proved to me on the basis of the person whose name is subscribed to the pedded to me the he she executed the same in and that by his her signature on the
instrument the person, or the executed the instrument.	ne entity upon behalf of which the person acted,
JUDITH L NELSON Commission # 1204367 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Dec 9, 2002	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
(SEAL)	Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 010828 FRAME: 0782

**RECORDED: 05/17/2000**